JUDGING SCHEDULE

EMISKAMING
I(ENNEL Tuesday, August 16, 2011
CLus Wednesday, August 17, 2011

Tt the Love Thursday, August 18, 2011

of Dage

ALGONQUIN MEMORIAL PARK
New Liskeard, Ontario
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SUMMARY
Show #1 Show #2 Show #3 Show #4 Show #5 Show #6
Group 1 29 29 29 29 28 28
Group 2 25 25 26 24 24 25
Group 3 20 20 21 21 20 20
Group 4 5 6 5 6 6 6
Group 5 29 27 30 22 22 26
Group 6 12 12 9 12 12 13
Group 7 15 15 _17 _13 _17 _18
135 134 137 127 129 136

Start your day at the Temiskaming Kennel Club Trailer with early morning coffee & donuts, muffins/croissants.



TUESDAY, AUGUST 16, 2011

RING 1 - Judge: Mr C. Cyopik

9:00 a.m.

10:10 a.m.

10:25 a.m.

11:25 a.m.

11:40 a.m.

12:30 p.m.

LUNCH
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Pointer

Ret (Flat-coated)
Ret (Golden)
Setter (English)
Setter (Irish)

Span (Am Cocker)
Span (Brittany)
Span (Clumber)
Span (Eng Springer)
Ret (Labrador)
Weimaraner
Judging Group 1

Afghan Hound
Basenji

Borzoi

Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (MS)
Drever

Norwegian Elkhound
P.B.G.V.

Saluki

Whippet

Judging Group 2

Bernese Mtn Dog
Black Russian Terrier
Boxer

Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane
Rottweiler

Judging Group 3

SHOW #1

0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
1-4-2-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
1-2-0-0
1-0-0-0
1-1-0-0
3-2-1-0
4-1-0-0

1-2-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-1
Veteran
0-0-1-0
0-2-0-0
2-1-1-2
2-4-0-2

0-2-0-0
1-2-0-0
0-4-1-0
0-2-1-0
0-2-1-0
1-3-0-0

1:15 p.m.

1:30 p.m.

1:40 p.m.

2:55 p.m.

3:10 p.m.

3:40 p.m.

3:50 p.m.
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Bull Terrier

Fox Terrier (Smooth)
Schnauzer (Min)
Scottish Terrier

Skye Terrier
Judging Group 4

C.K.C. Spaniel
Chihuahua (SC)
Chinese Crested
Griffon (Brussels)
Havanese

Italian Greyhound
Miniature Pinscher
Pekingese
Pomeranian

Pug

Toy Manchester
Yorkshire Terrier
Judging Group 5

Boston Terrier
Bulldog

French Bulldog
Keeshond
Judging Group 6

Bearded Collie
Belgian Shepherd
Border Collie

Collie (Rough)
German Shepherd

Old Eng Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Group Judging Upon

Completion of Breeds

BEST IN SHOW UPON COMPLETION OF BOTH SHOWS

0-1-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0

1-1-1-0
0-4-1-0
0-1-1-0
0-2-0-0
1-1-1-0
0-0-0-1
1-2-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-2-1-0
0-0-1-0
2-2-0-0

1-4-0-0
1-1-1-0
0-2-1-0
1-0-0-0

0-0-1-0
0-2-1-0
1-1-0-1
0-1-0-0
1-1-0-1
1-0-0-0
0-2-1-0



TUESDAY, AUGUST 16, 2011

RING 2 - Judge: Mr. D. Duncan

9:00 a.m.

9:40 a.m.

9:55 a.m.

10:25 a.m.

10:40 a.m.

11:45 a.m.

LUNCH
12:30 p.m.
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Bearded Collie
Belgian Shepherd
Border Collie
German Shepherd
Old Eng Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Judging Group 7

Boston Terrier
Bulldog

French Bulldog
Keeshond
Judging Group 6

C.K.C. Spaniel
Chihuahua (SC)
Chinese Crested
Griffon (Brussels)
Havanese

Italian Greyhound
Miniature Pinscher
Pekingese
Pomeranian

Pug

Toy Manchester
Yorkshire Terrier
Judging Group 5

Pointer

Ret (Flat-coated)
Ret (Labrador)
Setter (English)
Setter (Irish)

SHOW #2

0-0-1-0
0-2-1-0
1-1-0-1
1-1-0-1
1-0-0-0
0-3-1-0

1-4-0-0
1-1-1-0
0-2-1-0
1-0-0-0

1-1-1-0
0-4-1-0
0-1-1-0
0-2-0-0
1-1-1-0
0-0-0-1
1-2-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
2-2-0-0

0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
3-2-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0

1:40 p.m.

1:55 p.m.

2:45 p.m.

3:00 p.m.

3:15 p.m.

3:30 p.m.
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Span (Am Cocker)
Span (Brittany)
Span (Clumber)
Span (Eng Springer)
Ret (Golden)
Weimaraner
Judging Group 1

Bernese Mtn Dog

Black Russian Terrier

Boxer

Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane
Rottweiler
Judging Group 3

Bull Terrier

Fox Terrier (Smooth)

Schnauzer (Min)
Scottish Terrier
Skye Terrier
Judging Group 4

Afghan Hound
Basenji

Borzoi

Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (MS)
Drever

Irish Wolfhound

Norwegian Elkhound

P.B.G.V.
Saluki
Whippet

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

BEST IN SHOW UPON COMPLETION OF BOTH SHOWS

0-1-0-0
1-2-0-0
1-0-0-0
1-1-0-0
1-4-2-0
4-1-0-0

0-2-0-0
1-2-0-0
0-4-1-0
0-2-1-0
0-2-1-0
1-3-0-0

0-1-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0

1-2-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-1
Veteran
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-2-0-0
2-1-1-2
2-3-0-2



WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 17, 2011

RING 1 - Judge: Mr. A. Bennett

9:00 a.m.

10:05 a.m.

10:20 a.m.

11:10 a.m.

11:25 a.m.

11:40 a.m.

LUNCH
12:25 p.m.
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Basenji

Borzoi

Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (MS)
Drever

Norwegian Elkhound

P.B.G.V.

Afghan Hound
Saluki

Whippet

Judging Group 2

Bernese Mtn Dog

Black Russian Terrier

Boxer

Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane
Rottweiler
Judging Group 3

Bull Terrier
Cairn Terrier

Fox Terrier (Smooth)

Scottish Terrier
Skye Terrier
Judging Group 4

C.K.C. Spaniel
Chihuahua (SC)
Chinese Crested
Griffon (Brussels)
Havanese

Italian Greyhound

SHOW #3

0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-1
Veteran
0-0-1-0
0-3-0-0
1-2-0-0
2-1-1-2
2-4-0-2

0-2-0-0
1-2-0-0
0-5-1-0
0-2-1-0
0-2-1-0
1-3-0-0

0-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
1-0-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0

1-1-1-0
0-4-1-0
0-1-1-0
0-2-0-0
1-2-1-0
0-0-0-1

1:40 p.m.

1:55 p.m.

2:15 p.m.

2:30 p.m.
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Miniature Pinscher 1-2-0-0

Pekingese 0-0-1-0
Pug 0-2-1-1
Toy Manchester 0-0-1-0

Yorkshire Terrier 2-2-0-0
Judging Group 5

Boston Terrier 1-4-0-0
Bulldog 1-1-1-0
Keeshond 1-0-0-0
Judging Group 6

Pointer 0-0-0-1
Ret (Flat-coated) 0-0-0-1
Ret (Golden) 1-4-2-0
Setter (English) 0-0-1-0
Setter (Irish) 0-1-0-0
Span (Am Cocker) 0-1-0-0
Span (Brittany) 1-2-0-0
Span (Clumber) 1-0-0-0
Span (Eng Springer) 1-1-0-0
Ret (Labrador) 3-2-1-0
Weimaraner 4-1-0-0
Group Judging Upon

Completion of Breeds

RING 3 - Judge: Ms. C. Paterson

9:00 a.m.

9:40 a.m.

Bearded Collie 0-0-1-0
Belgian Shepherd 0-3-2-0
Border Collie 1-1-0-1
Collie (Rough) 0-1-0-0

German Shepherd 1-1-0-1
Old Eng Sheepdog 1-0-0-0
Shetland Sheepdog 0-2-1-0
Judging Group 7

BEST IN SHOW UPON COMPLETION OF BOTH SHOWS



WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 17, 2011

RING 2 - Judge: Mr. D. Eadie

9:00 a.m.

9:55 a.m.

10:15 a.m.

10:45 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

11:25 a.m.

Noon

12:35 p.m.

LUNCH
1:20 p.m.
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C.K.C. Spaniel
Chihuahua (SC)
Chinese Crested
Griffon (Brussels)
Havanese

Italian Greyhound
Miniature Pinscher
Pekingese

Pug

Toy Manchester
Yorkshire Terrier
Judging Group 5

Boston Terrier
Bulldog

French Bulldog
Keeshond
Judging Group 6

Pointer

Ret (Flat-coated)
Ret (Golden)
Setter (English)
Judging Group 1

Bearded Collie
Belgian Shepherd
Border Collie
German Shepherd
Old Eng Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Judging Group 7

Afghan Hound

SHOW #4

1-1-1-0
0-2-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-2-0-0
1-2-1-0
0-0-0-1
1-2-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-1
0-0-1-0
1-1-0-0

1-4-0-0
1-1-1-0
0-2-1-0
1-0-0-0

0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
1-4-2-0
0-0-1-0

0-0-1-0
0-2-1-0
1-1-0-1
1-0-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-3-1-0

1-2-0-0

2:25 p.m.

2:40 p.m.
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Basenji 0-0-0-1
Borzoi 0-0-1-0
Dachshund (MLH) 1-0-0-0
Dachshund (MS) 0-0-0-1

Drever Veteran
Irish Wolthound 0-1-0-0
Norwegian Elkhound 0-0-1-0
P.B.G.V. 0-2-0-0
Saluki 2-1-1-2
Whippet 2-3-0-2
Judging Group 2

Bull Terrier 0-1-1-0
Fox Terrier (Smooth) 1-0-0-0
Schnauzer (Min) 0-0-1-0
Scottish Terrier 0-0-1-0
Skye Terrier 0-0-1-0
Group Judging Upon

Completion of Breeds

RING 3 - Judge: Ms. C. Paterson

10:15 a.m.

12:30 p.m.

1:20 p.m.

Ret (Labrador) 3-2-1-0
Setter (Irish) 0-1-0-0
Span (Am Cocker) 0-1-0-0
Span (Brittany) 1-2-0-0
Span (Clumber) 1-0-0-0
Span (Eng Cocker) 1-1-0-0
Weimaraner 4-1-0-0

Bernese Mtn Dog 0-2-0-0
Black Russian Terrier 1-2-0-0

Boxer 0-5-1-0
Doberman Pinscher  0-2-1-0
Great Dane 0-2-1-0
Rottweiler 1-3-0-0
Judging Group 3

BEST IN SHOW UPON COMPLETION OF BOTH SHOWS



RING 1 - Judge: Mr. M. Bouchard

THURSDAY, AUGUST 18, 2011

8:00 a.m.

9:10 a.m.

9:25 a.m.

10:25 a.m.

10:40 a.m.

10:55 a.m.

11:05 p.m.

—_ e = = N

—_— W W W

Pointer

Ret (Flat-coated)
Ret (Labrador)
Setter (English)
Setter (Irish)

Span (Am Cocker)
Span (Brittany)
Span (Clumber)

Span (Eng Springer)

Ret (Golden)
Weimaraner
Judging Group 1

Basenji

Borzoi

Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (MS)
Drever

Irish Wolfhound

Norwegian Elkhound

P.B.G.V.

Afghan Hound
Saluki

Whippet

Judging Group 2

Bull Terrier

Fox Terrier (Smooth)

Schnauzer (Min)
Scottish Terrier
Skye Terrier
Judging Group 4

Boston Terrier
Bulldog
French Bulldog
Keeshond

SHOW #5
11:35 am. Judging Group 6
0-0-0-1 LUNCH
0-0-0-1 12:15p.m. 3 C.K.C. Spaniel 1-1-1-0
3-2-1-0 1 Chihuahua (LC) 0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0 1 Chinese Crested 0-1-0-0
0-1-0-0 2 Griffon (Brussels) 0-2-0-0
0-1-0-0 3 Havanese 1-1-1-0
1-2-0-0 1 Italian Greyhound 0-0-0-1
1-0-0-0 3 Miniature Pinscher 1-2-0-0
1-1-0-0 1 Pekingese 0-0-1-0
1-4-2-0 4 Pug 0-2-1-1
3-1-0-0 1 Toy Manchester 0-0-1-0
2 Yorkshire Terrier 1-1-0-0
Group Judging Upon
0-0-0-1 Completion of Breeds
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0 RING 2 - Judge: Ms. L. Avery
0-0-1-1
Veteran 8:00 am. 1 Bearded Collie 0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0 5 Belgian Shepherd 0-3-2-0
0-0-1-0 3 Border collie 1-1-0-1
0-2-0-0 1 Collie (Rough) 0-1-0-0
1-1-0-0 3 German Shepherd 1-1-0-1
2-1-1-2 1 Old Eng Sheepdog 1-0-0-0
2-3-0-2 3 Shetland Sheepdog 0-2-1-0
8:40 a.m. Judging Group 7
0-1-1-0 RING 3 - Judge: Ms. K. Francis
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0 8:00 am. 2 Bernese Mtn Dog 0-2-0-0
0-0-1-0 3 Black Russian Terrier 1-2-0-0
0-0-1-0 5 Boxer 0-4-1-0
3 Doberman Pinscher  0-2-1-0
3 Great Dane 0-2-1-0
1-4-0-0 4 Rottweiler 1-3-0-0
1-1-1-0 8:55 a.m. Judging Group 3
0-2-1-0
1-0-0-0

BEST IN SHOW UPON COMPLETION OF BOTH SHOWS



THURSDAY, AUGUST 18, 2011

RING 2 - Judge: Ms. L. Avery

9:00 a.m.

9:35 a.m.

9:50 a.m.

11:05 a.m.

11:20 a.m.

12:30 p.m.

LUNCH

1:15 p.m.
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Boston Terrier
Bulldog

French Bulldog
Keeshond

Xolo (Standard)
Judging Group 6

CKC Spaniel
Chihuahua (SC)
Chinese Crested
Griffon (Brussels)
Havanese

Italian Greyhound
Miniature Pinscher
Pekingese

Pug

Pug

Toy Manchester
Yorkshire Terrier
Judging Group 5

Pointer

Ret (Flat-coated)
Ret (Golden)

Ret (Labrador)
Setter (English)
Setter (Irish)

Span (Am Cocker)
Span (Brittany)
Span (Clumber)

Span (Eng Springer)

Weimaraner
Judging Group 1

Bernese Mtn Dog

SHOW #6

1-4-0-0
1-1-1-0
0-2-1-0
1-0-0-0
1-0-0-0

1-1-1-0
0-1-1-1
0-1-0-0
1-2-0-0
1-1-1-0
0-3-0-1
1-2-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-1
0-0-1-1
0-0-1-0
1-1-0-0

0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
0-4-2-0
3-2-1-0
0-0-2-0
0-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
1-2-0-0
1-0-0-0
1-1-0-0
3-1-0-0

0-2-0-0
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Black Russian Terrier 1-2-0-0

Boxer 0-4-1-0
Doberman Pinscher  0-2-1-0
Great Dane 0-2-1-0
Rottweiler 1-3-0-0
Group Judging Upon

Completion of Breeds

RING 3 - Judge: Ms. K. Francis

9:30 a.m.

9:50 p.m.

10:00 a.m.

10:45 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

—_— = N

N = W W W =

0 AN W = =N = =N

Bull Terrier 1-1-0-0
Fox Terrier (Smooth) 1-0-0-0
Schnauzer (Min) 0-0-1-0
Scottish Terrier 0-0-1-0
Skye Terrier 0-0-1-0
Judging Group 4

Bearded Collie 0-0-1-0
Belgian Shepherd 0-3-2-0
Border Collie 1-1-0-1

German Shepherd 1-1-0-1
Old Eng Sheepdog 1-0-0-0
Shetland Sheepdog 1-3-1-0

Judging Group 7
Afghan Hound 1-1-0-0
Basenji 0-0-0-1

Dachshund (MLH) 1-0-0-0
Dachshund (MS) 0-0-1-1

Drever Veteran
Norwegian Elkhound 0-0-1-0
P.B.G.V. 0-3-0-0
Saluki 2-1-1-2
Whippet 2-4-0-0
Group Judging Upon

Completion of Breeds

BEST IN SHOW UPON COMPLETION OF BOTH SHOWS
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JUNIOR HANDLING
WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 17, 2011
RING 3 - 11:30 a.m.

Please note juniors must sign up by 10:30 a.m.
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GENERAL SPECIALS

Tuesday, August 16, 2011 - Show 1 - Mr. C. Cyopik
Tuesday, August 16, 2011 - Show 2 - Mr. D. Duncan
Wednesday, August 17,2011 - Show 3 - Mr. A. Bennett
Wednesday, August 17, 2011 - Show 4 - Mr. D. Eadie
Thursday, August 18, 2011 - Show 5 - Mr. M. Bouchard
Thursday, August 18, 2011 - Show 5 - Ms. K. Francis
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SHOW SECRETARY

MJN SHOW SERVICES
9 Samya Court
Scarborough ON M1R 2A4

Tel. (416) 759-8593
Fax (416) 759-7790
www.mjnshowservices.com
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SANCTION MATCH - Monday Evening
Registration starts at 6:00 p.m. - Judging starts at approximately 6:30 p.m.
Registration fee $10.00 per dog. - Enter at the show.
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Park opens on Monday, August 15, 2011 at 8:00 a.m.
Exhibitors must vacate the grounds one hour after Best in Show on Thursday.

NO DUMPING OF ANY HOLDING TANKS IN PARK (Town By-Law).

Please use the free facility provided.
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BUCKLE UP - DRIVE SAFELY - SEE YOU AT THE PARK
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